
Task and Finish Group on the future outlook for the 
media in Wales 
 

Meeting Venue: 
Committee Room 1 - Senedd 

 

 

 

Meeting date: 
1 December 2011  

 

Meeting time: 
12:30 

 

For further information please contact:  

Marc Wyn Jones 
Committee Clerk 
029 2089 8505 
CELG.committee@wales.gov.uk  

  

 

Agenda 
 

 

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions   

2. Inquiry into the future outlook for the media in Wales (12.30 - 
15.15)  

 
Institute of Welsh Affairs (12.30 - 13.15) (Pages 1 - 52) 
Media(4)-04-11 : Paper 1 
 
Aled Eirug, representing Institute of Welsh Affairs 
Hywel Wiliam, representing Institute of Welsh Affairs 
 
 

Media Wales (13.15 - 14.00)  
 
Alan Edmunds, Managing Director 
 
 

Tindle Newspapers and NWN Media (14.00 - 14.45) (Pages 53 - 70) 
Media(4)-04-11 : Paper 2 
Media(4)-04-11 : Paper 3 
 
Bev Thomas, Managing Director, Tindle Newspapers 
Barrie Phillips-Jones, Editorial Director, NWN Media 
 

Public Document Pack



 
Cymdeithas yr Iaith Gymraeg (14.45 - 15.15) (Pages 71 - 84) 
Media(4)-04-11 : Paper 4 
 
Bethan Williams, Chair 
Colin Nosworthy, Communications Officer 
Dr Simon Brooks, Cymdeithas yr Iaith Gymraeg 
 

3. Paper to Note  (Page 85)  
Media(4)-04-11 : Paper 5 
 
Follow up information from the meeting held on 17 November from BECTU.  



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Taking responsibility for our media  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Response to the National Assembly Task and Finish Group  

inquiry into the future outlook for the media in Wales 
 

 

 

 

 

IWA Media Policy Group 
November 2011   

 

 

Media(4)-04-11 : Paper 1 Agenda Item 2a

Page 1



IWA Wales Media Policy Group    2 

 

 
 

IWA Media Policy Group 
 

Response to the National Assembly Task and Finish Group  

inquiry into the future outlook for the media in Wales 

 

  

 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS       3 

 

Introduction                9 

 

SECTION A: CURRENT ISSUES             10 

 

1  Channel 3
[...]
t? 

It is to the Welsh Government's credit that those initial fears that South Wales thinking would 

dominate every perceived need have largely vanished. The administration’s determined steps to be 

inclusive at all levels coupled with the enthusiasm of our local members has resulted in an obvious 

embracing of devolved government in recent years where once there remained suspicion of 

Southern priorities. 

 

We take our commitment to Wales extremely seriously. As the leading Welsh based family owned 

publisher we have and will continue to make substantial investments here. Our titles are printed 

here – in Wales and about Wales! We have formed a pioneering partnership with Glyndwr 

University in Wrexham to provide an NCTJ accredited course to train Welsh journalists to work in 

Wales. No one else is doing this at this level. 

Our big news today is that we are now at the planning stage of offering the first course anywhere 

allowing journalism students to achieve their NCTJ qualifications though the medium of Welsh. 

This a first and has come about again through the pioneering partnership of a media group, an 

academic institution and the NCTJ working together to set a ground breaking vision in place. 

 

Local independent ownership of NWN Media means that it provides the only true Welsh voice in 

the region. We compete with rival media in many of our marketing areas, and that is right and 

proper. However we do feel that as market leaders in many of those areas that we should be seen 

as such when analysis takes place and when commercial decisions are made. 

 

Page 70



Media(4)-04-11 : Paper 4 

Task and Finish Group on the future outlook for the media in 

Wales 

Response from the Welsh Language Society 

The Welsh Language Society has been campaigning on broadcasting issues for forty 

years and has played a key role in the fight for S4C and for a Welsh language 

service on the radio. Since the Society first became involved in this area w
[...]
nd NWN Media
	Media(4)-04-11(p3)

	2d Cymdeithas yr Iaith Gymraeg
	3 Paper to Note



Minutes of the meeting

Task and Finish Group on the future outlook for the

media in Wales

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 1 - Senedd Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru
Meeting date: Thursday, 1 December 2011 '
National
Assembly for
Meeting time: 12:35 - 15:11 Wales

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: JF"'
http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf2Zv=en_700000_01_12_2011&t=0&I=en /

Concise Minutes:

Assembly Members:

Ken Skates (Chair)
Peter Black

Janet Finch-Saunders
Bethan Jenkins

Witnesses:

Aled Eirug, Institute of Welsh Affairs

Hywel Wiliam, Institute of Welsh Affairs

Alan Edmunds, Media Wales

Bev Thomas, Tindle Newspapers

Barrie Phillips-Jones, NWN Media

Bethan Williams, Cymdeithas yr laith Gymraeg
Colin Nosworthy, Cymdeithas yr laith Gymraeg
Dr Simon Brooks, Cymdeithas yr laith Gymraeg

Committee Staff:

Marc Wyn Jones (Clerk)
Sarah Bartlett (Deputy Clerk)
Rhys lorwerth (Researcher)

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions

There were no apologies.

2. Inquiry into the future outlook for the media in Wales

2.1 Institute of Welsh Affairs


http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_700000_01_12_2011&t=0&l=en

The Task and Finish Group heard evidence from Aled Eirug and Hywel Wiliam from the
Institute of Welsh Affairs.

2.2 Media Wales

The Task and Finish Group heard evidence from Alan Edmunds, Managing Director of
Media Wales.

Alan Edmunds invited the group to visit the Media Wales Offices.

2.3 Tindle Newspapers and NWN Media

The Task and Finish Group heard evidence from Bev Thomas, Managing Director of
Tindle Newspapers and Barrie Phillips-Jones, Editorial Director of NWN Media.

2.4 Cymdeithas yr laith Gymraeg

The Committee heard evidence from Bethan Williams, Chair of Cymdeithas yr laith

Gymraeg, Colin Nosworthy, Communications Officer of Cymdeithas yr laith Gymraeg
and Dr Simon Brooks representative of Cymdeithas yr laith Gymraeg.

3. Paper to Note
The paper was noted.

Transcript
View the meeting transcript.



http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=2120

